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Protec�on Cluster 
Somalia

I/NNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNGOs/UNGov I/NNGOs/UNGov I/NNGOs/UN/Gov I/NNGOs/UN/Gov

National level

Protection Cluster (IMO) 
Chandra Jung Rana
somaliaprotectioncluster@gmail.com

Child Protection (CP) 
Ismail Mohamed
imohamed@unicef.org

Gender-Based Violence (GBV) 
Gouled Ismail
gismail@unfpa.org

Housing, Land & Property (HLP) 
Joseph Jackson
joseph.jackson@nrc.no

Explosive Hazard (EH) 
Hussein Ibrahim Ahmed
husseina@unops.org

Sub - national level

General Protection (GP) 
Chandra Jung Rana
somaliaprotectioncluster@gmail.com

South Central  
Ismail Mohamed, UNICEF (IMO)
imohamed@unicef.org

Puntland 
Fatima Farah Handulle, UNICEF 
ffhandulle@unicef.org

Somaliland 
Khadra Ali Abdi, MoESAF (Chair)
kiin2014@hotmail.com

Ranjini Paskarasingam (Coordinator)
rpaskarasingam@unicef.org

Khadra Ahmed, MoWDAFA (Chair)
khadro.axmed@gmail.com

Issa Ahmed Nur, UNICEF (Co-chair)
ianur@unicef.org

Puntland 
Zahra Mohamoud, 
mohamoud@unfpa.org

Somaliland 
Abdirisak Yusuf,
ayusuf@unfpa.org

South Central 

Monthly 5Ws reporting deadlines:

Cluster to OCHA               10th day of a following month

AoRs to Cluster               05th day of a following month

I/NNGO/UN/Gov to AoRs  30th day of a month (end day of the month)

Osman Mohamed
muhamud@unfpa.org

Gouled Ismail
gismail@unfpa.org

Gouled Ismail
gismail@unfpa.org

Gouled Ismail
gismail@unfpa.org


